BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of CENTURY
UTILLITIES, INC, for 1989 price index
and pass-through rate adjustments in
Palm Beach County.

DOCKET NO. 890640-WS

ORDER NO, 21387-A

e

ISSUED: 7-6-89

AMENDATORY ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:

On June 16, 1989, this Commission issued Order No. 21387
acknowledging indexing and pass-through rate adjustments fo1
Century Utilities, Inc. On Page 3 of that Order, the Table
showing the water rates tor general service indicates that the
new rate for a 4" line is $101.95. The correct amount is
$101.59. The Table is, therefore, amended to read:

General Service

Existing New
Base Facility Charge
Meter Size
5/8" x 3/4" $ J.95 $ 1.00
1" $ 9.88 $ 10.1e6
2® $ 31.60 $ 32.51
3" $ 63.20 $ 65.02
4" $ 98.75 $ 101.59
[ $ 197.50 $ 203.19
Gallonage Charge
Por 1,000 Gallons $ .98 $ 1.01

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the
Table on Page 3 of Order No. 21387, showing water rates for
gyeneral service, 1s hereby amended to reflect that the new rate
for a 4" line is $101.59. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. 21387 is hereby affirmed in all
other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMDRER-DATS
UE608 JUL -6 1833
PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



ORDER NO. 21387-A

DOCKET NO. 890640-WS
Page 2

By ORDER of the

Florida Public Service Commission,
this 7th  day of _ JuLy o 1989
STEY¥ TRIBBLE, ector

Division of Re ords and Reporting
(S EAL)

ALC




	Roll 8-1444
	Roll 8-1445



